| FEB 05 2004 16:33 FR FINN | 02-19-2004 | T0 7033065995# | P.03 |
|---------------------------|------------|----------------|------|
|                           |            |                |      |

| FORM PTO-1594 RE 7-2-2003  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08193.0017  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                              |   |  |  |
| Name(s) of conveying party(ies):     Daniel James Bonebrake  | Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |
| Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership Corporation General Partnership Other:   | Name: Richmond Italia  Address: 6000 Kieran  Ville St. Laurent, Quebec  Canada H4S 2B5  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  | Individual(s) Citizen of Canada  Association  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation   |  |  |
| ⊠ Assignmeπt ☐ Merger  | Corporation Other:  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other:   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No  |  |  |
|  | (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)   |  |  |
| Execution Date: February 16, 2002  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |   |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application Number(s):  | B. Trademark Registration Number(s):  |  |  |
| 76/1B4,094   |   |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached?   | ☐ Yes     No  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1   |  |  |
| Name: Daniel B. Blnstock, Esq.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  |  |  |
| Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,<br>GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.<br>1300 I Street, N.W.<br>Washington, D.C. 20005-3515                             | <ul> <li>☒ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient</li> </ul> |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE 40E  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |   |  |  |
| Lisa Peller London Min Teller Tourdon July 2, 2003   |   |  |  |
| Name of person signing   | Signature Date  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2  |   |  |  |

656860\_1.DOC

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made between Richmond Italia, an individual located at 6000 Kieran, Ville St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4S 2B5 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") and Daniel James Bonebrake, an individual located at 5945 Sagrada Street, North Keizer, Oregon, U.S.A., 97303 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR").

## RECITALS

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Trademark identified as XBALL (serial no. 76184094, this Trademark hereafter referred to as the "Trademark";

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNEE has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the U.S.A. in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of this agreement and of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, and for other good and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto covenant and agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in the U.S.A. in and to the Trade-mark together with the goodwill associated therewith, as of the date listed below.

Executed this

Daniel James

RECORDED: 07/02/2003

Bonebrake

day of February, 2002

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.05 \*\*

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002795 FRAME: 0905